US & Canada

Area Codes & Time Zones

* in an area code that serves more than one time zone,
indicates the most prevalent zone.

Area
Code

201
202
203

204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
242

246

250

281
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317

Time State
Zone /Prov
EST NJ
EST DC
EST CT
CST MB
CST AL
PST WA
EST ME
MST*/PST 1ID
PST CA
CST TX
EST NY
PST CA
CST TX
EST PA
EST OH
CST IL
CST MN
EST*/CST 1IN
AST

AST

PST*/MST BC
CST TX
EST MD
EST DE
MST co
EST WV
EST FL
CST*/MST SK
MST WY
CST*/MST NE
CST IL
PST CA
CST IL
EST MI
CST MO
EST NY
CST*/MST KS
EST IN

Cities

Northern NJ, Newark

Washington DC
New Haven, St
Danbury, Wate
Winnipeg, Bra
Birmingham, D
Seattle, Bell
Portland, Aug
Boise

Fresno, Stock
San Antonio,
unassigned
Manhattan

Los Angeles
Dallas
Philadelphia
Cleveland
Springfield,
Duluth

South Bend, F
Bahamas
(ex-809, sche
Barbados
(ex-809, sche
Victoria, Kam
(ex-604, sche
Houston
Silver Spring
Dover, Wilmin
Denver, Auror

amford, Bridgeport,
rbury
ndon

ecatur, Huntsville, Tuscaloosa

evue, Redmond, Tacoma
usta, Bangor

ton
Laredo, Brownsville

Decatur, Danville

t Wayne

duled 01-0Oct-1996)
duled 01-Jul-1996)
loops, Dawson Creek
duled 19-0ct-19906)
s, Bethesda, Wheaton

gton
a, Boulder, Englewood

Charleston, Wheeling

Miami, Ft Lau
Regina, Saska
Casper, Cheye
North Platte,
Peoria, Bloom
Los Angeles m
unassigned
Chicago

derdale

toon, Moose Jaw

nne, Laramie
Scottsbluff

ington

etro area: San Pedro,

Detroit, Ann Arbor

St Louils, Jef
Syracuse, Uti

ferson City
ca, Watertown

Wichita, Independence

Indianapolis,

Muncie

Santa Monica



318
319
320

330

334
352
360
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
423
441
500
501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516
517
518
519
520
540
541
561

562

CST
CST
CST

EST

CST
EST
PST
EST
CST
MST*/PST
EST
CST
MST
EST
PST
CST
EST

EST
EST
CST
PST
EST
CST
EST
EST
EST
AST

CST
EST*/CST
PST
CST
MST
AST
CST
EST
PST
PST

CST
EST
EST
CST
EST
EST
EST
EST
MST
EST
MST/PST*
EST

PST

LA
IA
MN

OH

AL
FL
WA
RI
NE

GA
OK
MT
FL
CA
TX
MD

PA
MA
WI
CA
ON
MO
PO
OH
TN

AR

OR
LA
NM
NB
MN
MA
WA
CA

Shreveport, Alexandria

Dubuque, Cedar Rapids, Davenport
St Cloud, Willmar

(ex-612, scheduled 17-Mar-1996)
Akron, Youngstown, Canton
(ex-216, scheduled 09-Mar-1996)
Mobile, Auburn, Montgomery, Selma
Gainesville, Ocala, Leesburg
Olympia, Vancouver

Providence

Omaha, Lincoln

AB/YT/NT: Calgary, Edmonton, Whitehorse
Atlanta, College Park

Oklahoma City

Helena, Billings, Butte
Orlando, Melbourne, Titusville
San Jose

Galveston, Beaumont

Baltimore, Annapolis

directory assistance

Pittsburgh

Springfield, Pittsfield
Milwaukee, Green Bay

San Francisco

Toronto, Hamilton

Springfield, Joplin

Quebec City

Toledo, Lima

Knoxville, Chattanooga, Clarksville
Bermuda

Personal Communication Services
Little Rock

Louisville, Frankfort

Portland, Salem, Hillsboro

New Orleans, Baton Rouge
Albuquerque, Santa Fe, Gallup
St John, Fredericton

Rochester

Central MA, Lowell, Cape Cod
Spokane, Yakima

Oakland

unassigned

Austin, Corpus Christi
Cincinnati, Dayton

Montreal

Des Moines

Long Island

Lansing

Albany, Schenectady, Troy
Windsor, London, Kitchener
Tucson, Flagstaff, Prescott, Yuma
Roanoke, Salem, Winchester
Eugene

West Palm Beach, Boca Raton
(ex-407, scheduled 14-Apr-1996)
Long Beach

(ex-310, scheduled 01-Feb-1997)



573
601
602
603
604
605
606
607
608
609
610
611
612
613
614
615
616
617
618
619
626

630

700
701
702
703
704
705
706
707
708
709
710
711
712
713
714
715
716
717
718
719
760

770
773

787

800
801
802
803
804
805

CST
CST
MST
EST
PST*/MST
CST*/MST
EST*/CST
EST
CST
EST
EST

CST
EST
EST
CST
EST
EST
CST
PST
PST

CST

CST*/MST
PST
EST
EST
EST
EST
PST
CST
NST

CST
CST
PST
CST
EST
EST
EST
MST
PST

EST
CST

AST

MST
EST
EST
EST
PST

MN
ON
OH
TN
MI
MA
IL
CA
CA

IL

ND
NV
VA
NC
ON
GA
CA
IL
NF

IA
TX
CA
WI
NY
PA
NY
CO
CA

GA
IL

PR

UT
VT
SC
VA
CA

Jefferson City,
Jackson, Greenv
Phoenix, Glenda
Concord, Manche
Vancouver
Pierre, Sioux F
Lexington
Binghamton, Elm
Madison, La Cro
Trenton, Atlant
Allentown
repair
Minneapolis, St
Ottawa

Columbus
Nashville

Grand Rapids, K
Boston
Carbondale, Eas
San Diego
Glendale, Pasad
(ex-818, schedu
Chicago metro a
(ex=708, schedu
AT&T remote cal
Fargo, Bismarck
Reno, Carson Ci
Arlington, Alex
Charlotte, Ashe
Sault Ste Marie
Athens, Augusta
Santa Rosa, Eur
Chicago metro a
St John's, Labr
Government
unassigned
Sioux City, Cou
Houston

Orange, San Ber
Eau Claire
Buffalo, Roches
Harrisburg, Wil
Bronx, Brooklyn
Pueblo, Colorad
Barstow, Escond
(ex-619, schedu
Atlanta metro a
Chicago
(ex-312, schedu
Puerto Rico
(ex-809, schedu
Toll free

Salt Lake City,
Rutland, Montpe
Charleston, Col
Richmond, Norfo
Santa Barbara,

Hannibal

ille

le, Mesa, Scottsdale
ster

alls

ira
sse
ic City, Camden

Paul

alamazoo
t St Louis

ena, Burbank

led Mar-1997)

rea: Aurora, Oak Brook
led 03-Aug-1996)

1 forwarding

ty, Las Vegas
andria, Fairfax, Falls Church
ville

, Columbus
eka

rea (Lansing)
ador City

ncil Bluffs
nardino

ter, Niagara Falls
kes-Barre, Scranton

, Queens,Richmond

o Springs

ido, Oceanside, Palm Springs
led 22-Mar-1997)

rea, Marietta

led 0Oct-19906)
led 1-Mar-1996)

Provo

llier, Burlington
umbia, Florence
1k
Bakersfield



806
807
808
809
810
811
812
813
814
815
816
817
818
819
843
847
860
864
888
901
902
903
904
905
906
907
908
909
910
911
912
913
914
915
916
917
918
919
941
954
970
972

CST
EST*/CST
HST
AST
EST

EST*/CST
EST
EST
CST
CST
CST
PST
EST
EST
CST
EST
EST

CST
AST
CST
EST
EST
EST*/CST
AKT
EST
PST
EST

EST
CST*/MST
EST
CST*/MST
PST
EST
CST
EST
EST
EST
MST
CST

IN
FL
PA
IL
MO
TX
CA
PO
SC
IL
CT
SC

TN

TX
FL
ON
MI
AK
NJ
CA
NC

Amarillo, Lubbock

Thunder Bay

Honolulu, Hawaii, Midway Islands
PR/USVI

Flint

BOC/LEC Customer Service
Evansville, Terre Haute

Tampa, Clearwater, St Petersburg
Erie

Rockford, Joliet

Kansas City

Fort Worth, Waco, Wichita Falls
San Fernando Valley

Hull, Noranda

Myrtle Beach (ex-803, scheduled Apr-1998)

Chicago metro area: Evanston
Hartford, New London, Norwich
Greenville, Spartanburg

Toll free (scheduled 01-Mar-1996)
Memphis, Jackson

NS/PEI: Halifax, Sydney, Charlottetown

Tyler

Jacksonville, Tallahassee, Daytona Beach

Mississauga

Sault Ste Marie

Juneau, Fairbanks, Anchorage
Woodbridge

Riverside

Greensboro

Emergency

Savannah, Macon

Topeka, Lawrence, Kansas City
White Plains

Abilene, El1 Paso

Sacramento

NYC Cellular

Tulsa, Muskogee

Raleigh

Fort Myers, Cape Coral, Sarasota,
Suburban Miami, Fort Lauderdale
Ft Collins, Aspen, Grand Junction,
Dallas metro area (laid over 214,
scheduled 01-Feb-96)
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Vail



